# CH \$815.00 381950

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM349554

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Domaine Select Wine Estates, LLC		07/24/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Domaine Select Wine & Spirits, LLC	
Street Address:	105 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10018	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 32**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3819565	BEAR PRINT
Registration Number:	3366390	BORGO M
Registration Number:	4564441	BOROUGH SPIRITS
Registration Number:	4092135	CDR
Registration Number:	4645394	CEDRONE
Registration Number:	4564435	CHATEAU DU CHEMIN ROUGE
Registration Number:	3677758	D CLASSIC & VINTAGE ARTISANAL SPIRITS
Registration Number:	4526029	COW BELL
Registration Number:	3677757	CUECA
Serial Number:	86602710	CV · CLASSIC & VINTAGE ARTISANAL SPIRITS
Registration Number:	3329364	DOMAINE SELECT
Registration Number:	2970171	DOMAINE SELECT WINE ESTATES, D
Registration Number:	3237388	DSWE
Registration Number:	3842489	ESCALA DELCIELO
Registration Number:	4273152	ESCALERA DELCIELO
Registration Number:	4319089	GRANTOSCANO
Registration Number:	3865651	LA MAIALINA
Serial Number:	86428858	LIVE BRANDS
Serial Number:	86354112	MANISCALCO
	-	TRADEMARK

900332567 REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0767

I RADEMARK

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3975927	MAS SORRER
Serial Number:	86271266	MERCEARIA
Registration Number:	4108708	MMI
Registration Number:	4514914	MONTAPERTI
Registration Number:	4121233	MOON MINIMAL INTERVENTION
Registration Number:	4023019	PAYANA
Registration Number:	2239571	PRIMA TERRA
Registration Number:	3451211	QUATTRO MANI
Registration Number:	3832966	SERRANOBILE
Registration Number:	4159187	SFERRACAVALLO
Registration Number:	3652531	SOLETO
Serial Number:	86271269	VACA DAS CORDAS
Registration Number:	3289048	WACA

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2128945765

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-940-8800

Email: bret.danow@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Bret J. Danow

Address Line 1: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: c/o Katten Muchin Rosenman LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	335853-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Bret J. Danow
SIGNATURE:	/BJD/
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=US Trademark\_Executed#page1.tif source=US Trademark\_Executed#page2.tif source=US Trademark\_Executed#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0768

### U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Domaine Select Wine Estates, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 105 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the U.S. Trademark Applications and Registrations set forth on Exhibit A hereto (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Contribution Agreement dated July 24, 2015 (the "Agreement") between Assignor and Domaine Select Wine & Spirits LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 105 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10018 ("Assignee"), Assignor assigned all of its assets to Assignee, including all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the Agreement, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it has assigned and transferred to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the business appurtenant thereto and the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for and take action with respect to past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has signed this Assignment this 24<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2015.

DOMAINE SELECT WINE ESTATES, LLC

By: Name: Allison Domeneghetti

Title: President and C.O.O.

# SCHEDULE A

# The Marks

<u>Mark</u>	Application / Registration Number
BEAR PRINT	3,819,565
BORGO M	3,366,390
BOROUGH SPIRITS (stylized)	4,564,441
CDR (stylized)	4,092,135
CEDRONE	4,645,394
CHATEAU DU CHEMIN ROUGE	4,564,435
D CLASSIC & VINTAGE ARTISANAL SPIRITS (stylized)	3,677,758
COWBELL	4,526,029
CUECA	3,677,757
CV CLASSIC & VINTAGE ARTISANAL SPIRITS COLLECTION (stylized)	86/602,710
DOMAINE SELECT	3,329,364
D DOMAINE SELECT WINE ESTATES (stylized)	2,970,171
DSWE	3,237,388
ESCALA DELCIELO	3,842,489
ESCALERA DELCIELO	4,273,152
GRANTOSCANO	4,319,089
LA MAIALINA	3,865,651
LIVE BRANDS	86/428,858
MANISCALCO	86/354,112
MAS SORRER	3,975,927
MERCEARIA	86/271,266
MMI	4,108,708

107854187\_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0770

MONTAPERTI	4,514,914
MOON MINIMAL INTERVENTION	4,121,233
PAYANA	4,023,019
PRIMA TERRA	2,239,571
QUATTRO MANI	3,451,211
SERRANOBILE	3,832,966
SFERRACAVALLO	4,159,187
SOLETO	3,652,531
VACA DAS CORDAS	86/271,269
WACA	3,289,048

107854187\_1

**RECORDED: 07/29/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005586 FRAME: 0771